Authority: North York Community Council Item NY8.36, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on July 12, 13 and 14, 2011 and MM21.43, moved by Councillor Christin Carmichael Greb, seconded by Councillor James Pasternak, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on October 5, 6 and 7, 2016

## CITY OF TORONTO

## **BY-LAW No. 1094-2016**

## To amend former City of North York Low Lot By-law Nos. 9813 and 9896, as amended, with respect to the lands municipally known as 4050 Yonge Street.

Whereas authority is given to Council under the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, to pass this By-law; and

Whereas Council of the City of Toronto has provided adequate information to the public and has held at least one public meeting in accordance with the *Planning Act*;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Schedule "A" to By-laws 9813 and 9896, of the former City of North York are amended by deleting the land in heavy black line as shown on attached Schedule 1.

Enacted and passed on November 9, 2016.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

2 City of Toronto By-law No. 1094-2016

